

Billu Ram Vs. Kamlesh Kumar and Anr.

COPC No. 1094/2025

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B. N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter to the compliance affidavit.

List on **06.04.2026.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

12th March, 2026
(Kiran)