

Billu Ram Vs. Kamlesh Kumar and anr.

COPC No.1094 of 2025

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents.

As per report of the Registry, counter affidavit filed
by the petitioner is lying under objections. Learned counsel for
the petitioner undertakes to remove the objections within a
period of two weeks.

As prayed for, list on **23.04.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 06, 2026
(V.Himalvi)